
◈ Material Property
Symbol Unit Condition Value

μi - 25℃, ≤10㎑, ≤ 1mT 3200±25%

H=1200(A/m), 25℃, f=10㎑ 520

H=1200(A/m), 100℃, f=10㎑ 420

25℃, f=10㎑ 14

100℃, f=10㎑ 10
Brms mT H=1200(A/m), 25℃, f=10㎑ 140
Tc ℃ - >210
fc ㎒ 25℃ 1.5

100㎑ / 200mT, 25℃ 315

100㎑ / 200mT, 100℃ 290

ρ Ω·m - 7
d ㎏/ｍ³ - 4900

PM12    MATERIAL

PM12    MATERIAL

Bs mT

Hc A/m

PL mW/㎤

10

100

1000

10000

10 100 1000 10000

μ'
  μ

"

Frequency(㎑)

PERMEABILITY (μi)
vs. FREQUENCY

μ' 

μ"

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

0 50 100 150 200 250

In
iti

al
 P

er
m

ea
bi

lit
y(

μ i
)

Temperature(℃)

PERMEABILITY (μi)
vs. TEMPERATURE

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Am
pl

itu
de

 P
er

m
ea

bi
lit

y 
(μ

a)

Flux Density(mT)

PERMEABILITY (μa)
vs. FLUX DENSITY(B)

100℃

25℃

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Po
w

er
 L

os
s(

m
W

/㎤
)

Temperature(℃)

POWER LOSS(PL)
vs. TEMPERATURE at 100mT

50㎑

25㎑

100㎑



0

100

200

300

400

500

600

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Fl
ux

 D
en

si
ty

(m
T)

Temperature(℃)

FLUX DENSITY(B) 
vs. TEMPERATURE

0

1

10

100

1000

10000

1 10 100 1000

Po
w

er
 L

os
s(

m
W

/㎤
)

Frequency(㎑)

POWER LOSS(PL) 
vs. FREQUENCY at 25℃

100mT

200mT

50mT

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Po
w

er
 L

os
s(

m
W

/㎤
)

Temperature(℃)

POWER LOSS(PL) 
vs.TEMPERATURE at 200mT

100㎑

50㎑

25㎑

0

1

10

100

1000

10000

1 10 100 1000

Po
w

er
 L

os
s(

m
W

/㎤
)

Frequency(㎑)

POWER LOSS(PL)
vs. FREQUENCY at 100℃

100mT

200mT

50mT


